0523272

\*

## 21CF 3994AMB

1569

П	OBTS Number				OTICE TO Referral R		R	1 Ai 2 N		Request t Request t			Juvenile	e N
ш	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name PALM BEA	CH COLL	NTV S	UEDIEE'S	OFFICE		gency Repo	ort Number 1-0645		anly)	LL		
RA	ChargeType Check as many  The control of the contro	<b>≥</b> 3 N	lisdemeanor			Inance	<u> </u>	Weapo	n Seized / Ty			Multiple		
SINE	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Busi	iness)	raffic Misde	meanor		Location of		(Business N			<del></del>	Indicato		03
l∀ L	Date of Arrest Time of		ooking Date	Book	ing Time   Ja	6061 B()		OLONY I	DR, BOC		ON FL	33433		
	05/12/2021 0312								N/A		. 18 77	~~		
ŀ	Name (Last, First, Middle) <b>Brendan Michael King</b>			King	Bre	nda	N (	1101	un	Sec #.Etc	عافن	·`		
	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian   W	Sex Date of		5/15/20	Height 02	5'09 W	leight	165 Blu	Color le	Hair Cold		Complexion Light	Build Med	
Ιħ	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Fea N/A	tures (Location, Typ	e, Description	)				ital Status	Religion CATH	OLIC	Indication Alcohol II	nfluence		Unk.
╠┞	Local Address (Street, Apl. Number)	03.453	(City)	-	(State)	(Zip)		Phone	1		Drug Infli Residence 1 City	Type:		
I≅Ł	644 Main St, Waterton, MA Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	024/2	(City)		(State)	(Zip)		((339)) 22 Phone	23-6233		1 City 2 County Address S	4. Out	of State	4
삠	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)		(State)	(Zip)		Phone N	/ <b>A</b>	- 4 1	MA DL	m		
	N/A							( )						
	D/L Number, State \$14561141, MA	Soc. Se	c. Number			N/A	mber			Place of Bir oston, N		tate)	USA	nip
111	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		1	1)		Race	Sex	Date of B	Sirth		Arrested At Large	□ 3 □ <b>4</b>	Felony Misdemean Juven:le	or
00	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First Middle)	·	$\frac{1}{1}$	<u> </u>	()	Race	Sex	Date of B	Birth	□ 1. <i>i</i>	Arrested	□ 3.	Felony	
H	☐ Parent Name (Last) ☐ Legal Custodian	, ,	<u> </u>	(First)	Υ		( Mile	odle)	<i>/</i>	0 2 /	At Large	☐ 5. Residence	Misdemean Juvenile Phone	-
	Legal Custodian Other: Address (Street Apt Number)	1	7/00	(City)	-		(SI	(ate)	- 17	(ip)		Business P	none	
		2.1	1R	,,,,,										
E E	Notified by (Name)	_			Date	Time		1 Handle Dept. a	Disposition ed/processe and Release	d within d		HRS / DYS rcerated		1
JUVE	Released To (Name)	3, 0	5/4		Relationship			•				Date	Time	
H	The above address provided by Udefe to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone Yes, by. (Name)	andant and / or 13 355-2526) informe	defendant's pe	arents The	child and 7 o	parent was	fold	School	Altended				Grade	-
	Yes, by. (Name) Property Crime? Description of P		<u> </u>	ason)				Value	of Property					
핆	Drug Activity S Self R. Smug N. N/A B Buy D Delive P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	ggle k Dispens er Distribu	se/ M Ma	nufactüre oduce/	J Z Otner	Drug Type N. N/A		B Barbitur C. Cocaine	ate H	Hailucinog Manjuana	je"	P. Parapherna Equipment	ilia/ U. U. Z. O	nknown
_	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use  Charge Description	DISTRICT	Cu	Itivate Counts	Doinestic	A Ampheta Statute Vio		E. Heroin	Ö	Opium/De	ΓV.	S. Synthetics	ation of OR	
RGE	Battery on Law Enforcement			Õ1	Violence Y • N	784.07 Warrant I C	(2B)							
٥	N N/A		21-064566			vvairant i C	apias ivi	umber				Bond		
ig ig	Charge Description Resisting without violence			Counts 01	Domestic Violence □Y ■ N	Statute Vio <b>843.02</b>		umber				Vie	plation of Ol	RD#
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit		Offense # 21-064566		<u> </u>	Warrant / C	apias N	umber				Bond		
	Charge Descript on	<del>\</del>		Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vio		umber				Vio	lation of OR	RD#
CHARGE	Untawful Possessian of Alcohol Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount   Unit		Offense #	01	□Y • N	<b>562.11</b> Warrant / C		umber				Bond	-	-
	N N 1	/	21-064566	Counts	Domest c	Statute Viol	lation Ni	umber					olation of O	PD#
RGE	N/A				V.o.ence	N/A								KU#
ਤੇ '	Orug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit		Offense #			Warrant / C	Capias N	lumber				Bond		
	ocation (Court, Room Number, Address)  South County Courthouse, Cou	urtroom #1. 20	0 W. Atlan	ntic Av	e Delray	Beach, F	I. 334	44 - Ph: (4	561) 355-	2996		•		
1 - 1	Court Date and Time					Deach, I	17 554	++ III. (.	301) 555	2,70				
2	Month Day AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND		ED TO ANSV	<mark>'ear</mark> VER THE	OFFENSE CI	Time HARGED OF	TO PA	Y THE FINE	SUBSCRIB		DERSTA	PM ND THAT SHO	DULD I WIL	LFULLY
NOTICE	AIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT A	12 KEOOLKED BA 1	HIS NOTICE	TO APPE	AR, '∺A':M	AY BE HELD	IN CO	AY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY NEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED 05/12/2021						
Ц	Signature of Defendant (or Ju								Date Sign			· · ·		
	IOLD for other Agency lame:	Sigi		sting offic	e'	· ·		Name Ve	erification (Pe	rinted by A	rrestee)			
ADMIN	Dangerous Resisted Arrest Other:		me of Auestra	a Officer		26683	C #	(PRINT)			<del>4,49 ]</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	F PA	GE
	intake Deputy I.D.#	Pouch# Tra	nsporting Of	ficer	D# 2668	_ A	gency BSO	Witness	nere if subje	ct signed	with an -X	·	11.5	) )F 1
ш	DISTRIBUTION WHITE-COUP		SEEN STATE			LOW AGE		PINK - A	AGENCY	GOLD	- DEFEND	DANT (N T A 's		

SCANNED MAY 1 3 2021

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT		Request for Request for		1	Juvenile	N	
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number  FLO 500000  Agency Name  PALM BEA	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF"	S OFFICE	66						
¥	ChargeType X 1 Felony X 3	Misdemeanor 5 C	Ordinance Other	Special Note	S:					
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle)  Brendan Michael King Mg. 247	1. 0	Aljas	heal	Race W	Sex M	Date of Birt 5/15/2002	th		
GES [	Charge Description Battery on Law Enforcement	784.07(28)	Charge Description Resisting without	<del>,,,,,,,,,,</del>		1 ***		843.02		
CHARG	Charge Description		Charge Description							
<u>၂</u>	Unlawful Possession of Alcohol Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	562.111(1)	N/A		Race	Sex	Date of Birt	N/A th	_	
≥	State of Florida, , Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (Zip)	Phone		Address	Source			
VICTIM	3228 Gun Club RD, West Palm Beach, FL 3346 Business Address (Name, Street)	06 (City)	(State) (zip)	(561) 688-300 Phone	0	Occupati	ion	<u></u>		
L	3228 Gun Club RD West Palm Beach, FL 334	06		((561)) 688-3000						
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just at The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in my presence.	nd reasonable grounds to believe, and d		above named Defenda	int committe who t		ring viciation	of law.		
	confessed to	that he	she saw the arre	sted person comm	it the below	w acts				
	admitting to the below facts  On the 12th day of May			rited the below act	(				n	
				Specifically include		/				
	On 5/12/2021, at approximately 0253   Beach County, Florida, in reference to				incorp	rated I	Boca Ra	ton, Palm	Ĺ	
	_			. 7		_			_	
	On arrival, I made contact with the co swimming and shouting in the pool at								le	
	Deputy Similien and I walked into the	clubhouse pool area thr	ough the met	al gate. The p						
	fence with posted signs stating the rul	es and hours of operation	for the pool							
	As I approached the pool I observed approximately eight individuals in the pool shouting and screaming. Three subject had									
	three others on their shoulders while playing around. I observed a white male (later identified as Brendan Michael King)									
	in the pool, and Brendan had a large can of Bud Light Beer in his hand, and consumed the beverage. I asked Brendan what he had in the can and he stated "a beverage" I asked alcohol and Brendon said "yes".									
EN	I asked all the subjects to exit the pool and provide their identification cards. Brendon exited the pool wearing no shirt and									
TEM	a pair of red shorts. I asked Brendon	l and provide their identi to place the can of Bud I	tication card: Light Beer on	s. Brendon ex the table and	ited the provid	e pool w	vearing i entificat	ao shirt ar cion.	nd	
ST	I asked all the subjects to exit the pool and provide their identification cards. Brendon exited the pool wearing no shirt and a pair of red shorts. I asked Brendon to place the can of Bud Light Beer on the table and provide his identification. Brendon walked around the pool area in circles, checking each area more than once. I asked Brendon what he was doing, and he stated that he was looking for his stuff. After several minutes Brendon located his clothes including his blue jean pants that had his wallet. Brendon put the wallet in his hand and covered it with the pants, then he stated that he did not have any ID. I instructed Brendon to open the wallet and removed his Identification as requested, which he did.  While I was communicating with the other subjects about their identification and the legality of consuming alcohol in								<u>,</u>	
AUS									.	
have any ID. I instructed Brendon to open the wallet and removed his Identification as requested, which he did.										
OBA	While I was communicating with the	other subjects about their	n idantificatio	n and the leas	dier of		sing alaa	halim		
PR	public, Brendon attempted to grab the								ļ	
	second attempt at grabbing the ID fro									
	began to run toward the metal gate fe hold him by placing my left arm arou								to	
	gate there was an area with small land	dscape hedges, and Brenc	ion attempte	d to jump ove	r the he	dges w	hile I he	ld him,		
	which caused him to trip over the hed up and continued to run through the		oed and fell as	s Brendon slip	ped ou	t of my	grasp.	Brendon (	got	
	up mid to an imough the	P#1.5.								
		<del>-</del> -								
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH								ļ	
	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	D/S F. DIGSBY #2668	33						ļ	
ATIVE	The foregoing instrumegowas sworn to or affirmed and subscrib	ed before me this <u>12th</u> cay of <u>Mar</u>	у		by D/S					
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Punt have of Arrest ng/Investigative Officer), whous personally	known to me and/or produced identificatio	n. Type of identificatio					cer		
DMIN	JEXILLE FC							PAGE		
ď	Noter Public, Cherk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)							1 OF		

PBSD #0004 REV. D4/01 DISTRIBUTION WHITE- COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A	<ol> <li>Request for</li> <li>Request for</li> </ol>	Warrant Capias	1	Juvenile	N	
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S		gency Report N 06- 21-0						
~	ChargeType: X 1 Felony X 3	3 Misdemeanor 5 C	Ordinance Other		i Notes.					
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle)  Brendan Michael King, Ma, 247	2 King Brenda	m Milas	184	Race W	Sex M	Date of B			
GES	Charge Description Battery on Law Enforcement	784.07(2B)	Charge Description Resisting without	violence	<u> </u>			843.02	2	
CHAR	Charge Description Unlawful Possession of Akohol	562.111(1)	Charge Description	1				N/A		
Γ	Victim's Name (Last, First Middle) State of Florida,,		<u> </u>		Race	Sex	Date of Bi	irth		
ICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 3228 Gun Club RD, West Palm Beach, FL 334		(State) (Zip)	Phone ((561) \ 688	-3000	Address	Source	(		
>	Business Address (Name, Street) 3228 Gun Club RD West Palm Beach, FL 33406	(City)	(State) (zipi	Phone (561) 688	-3000	Occupat	ion	1		
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody	and reasonable grounds to believe and d	oes believe that the a	above named D	efendant committe	the follow	ving violation	n of law.		
	committed the below acts in my presence confessed to		/she saw the arre			acts	-			
	admitting to the below facts		und to have comm			. 1	/		'n	
	On the 12th day of May		CAM. P.M (				-			
	As I fell, I was close to the concre concrete wall with the force of th	ete wall corner, and m	y head was	first in l	line to imp	act th	ie corn	er of the	. 66	
	the wall in a different direction,	but the momentum wa	as greater a	nd the ri	ight side o	f my f	now ar	na push c ruck the	JH	
	the wall in a different direction, but the momentum was greater and the right side of my face struck the concrete wall as I turned my head away from the edge of the wall. I sustained a small laceration on my									
	face and swelling on the right side of my face. The muscles in my left arm were contracted an also had									
	swelling, which restricted movement several minutes after the fall.  During the fall Brendon dropped his wallet, mobile phone and clothes. After Brendon got through the									
	gate he turned around to retrieve his belongings before his getaway. I secured Brendon's left arm and									
	Deputy Similien secured Brendon's right arm, then held him against the fence. Brendon was placed under arrest. Brendon was handcuffed to the rear, checked for fit and double locked. Brendon was then placed									
Ŀ	in the back of my marked patrol								ı	
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	sorry about what he did because	it was totally unprove	ked.							
STAT	Based on my investigation, proba	able cause evists to che	argo Brond	on Mich	ool Kina s	uith a	<b>m</b>	nt of		
NSE	Battery on a Law Enforcement (	Officer pursuant to FS	S 784.07(21	3), Resist	ting Arres	t with	ne cou out via	nt or olence		
LE C	pursuant to FSS 843.02, and Uni	lawful Possession of Al	lcoholic Bev	verages I	Pursuant t	o FSS	843.02	2.		
OBAE										
P. P.										
		7								
	A Y									
]										
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH									
	>Mun/	D/S F. DIGSBY #26683								
4TIVE	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribi	and nature mather 12th assist May	,	ae '	21 by <b>D/S</b> 1	F DIC	SBY #26	683		
<u>ADMINISTRATIVE</u>	(Print name of Arreging investigative Officer), who specially	·							_	
OMIN	Januar Fr	t2						PAGE	$\equiv$	
۲	Notary Jublic Clerk of Court. Officer (F S S 117.10)								,	



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
	=	119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions	Ξ	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions	1.1	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E	[]	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
	11	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc	=	985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe	11	395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
Public Info. Exemptions	[]	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu	[ ]	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	X	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule	IJ	(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administı				
es of Judici	17			
Florida Rule	-1			
	=			
ř	[]		Other:	
Other	[]	\	Other:	

## REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021011503	
Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007	